
Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 318066 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

 August 20, 2019 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 318066 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  Thursday, August 29, 2019, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 

1. Section 01 00 00 – Basic Requirements 
a. 1.3 - Contractor Use of Premises 

a. ADD D. All employees of the selected contractor working on the premises shall be 
required to complete a background check with the Dane County Sheriff’s 
Department prior to beginning or work at the site. Contractor will have access to 
penthouse floor level to access main roof on both sides of building for the duration 
of the project. 

b. 1.3 - Contractor Use of Premises 
a. ADD E. All contractor employees working on the premises shall be required to 

access rooftop worksites through secured Stairwell C. Stairwell C is accessible 
from the Wilson St. side of the building. 

c. 1.25 – Occupancy During Construction and Conduct of Work 
a. CHANGE I. Contractor to be responsible for providing portable toilet units at 

ground and roof level for employees. 
 

2. Sheets A-9, A-10, A-11, and SA-1  
Add new Sheets A-9, A-10, A-11, and SA-1, issued with this Addendum. 
 

3. Crane Placement Drawing 
A site map including crane placement locations is issued with this addendum. 

 
4. Mandatory Pre-Bid Site Tour Attendance Sheet 

Attendance sheet from the pre-bid site tour is issued with this Addendum. 
 

5. Bid Date Extended 
The bid date has been extended to Thursday, August 29, 2019, 2:00 P.M. 

 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes at 608/266-4798, 
urtes.eric@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  ERIC URTES, AIA 
Project Manager 



Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 318066 - 2 - rev. 01/19 

 
Enclosures: 

Sheet A-9 Exterior Elevations North (original drawing for reference) 
Sheet A-10 Exterior Elevations West & East (original drawing for reference) 
Sheet A-11 Exterior Elevations South (original drawing for reference) 
Sheet SA-1 Site Plan (original drawing for reference)  
Crane Placement Drawing 
Pre-Bid Site Tour Attendance Sheet 

 














	Addendum 1 Final
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 318066 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	public safety building roof replacement
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	A-9Elev
	A-10Elev
	A-11Elev
	SA-1 Site Plan
	Crane Placement
	Pre-bid signup sheet



